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Name

Acorn,
Angelena

Armstrong,
James P.

Arnold,
Thomas

Baiamonte,
Joseph

Baker,

Christine K.

Bales,
Debbie

Banks,
Adrianna

ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

Licensed Chemical Dependency Counselor Program

Alphabetical List by License Holders Last Name

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

License
Number

N/A

N/A

12966

9880

N/A

16052

8769

City of
Residence

Arlington, TX

Palestine, TX

Palestine, TX

Arlington, TX

Baytown, TX

Conroe, TX

Humble, TX

1

Violation

25 TAC

§140.431(d)(4)(C)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history
TOC §53.021-Related

to Imprisonment
following a Felony

Conviction
25 TAC

§140.423(e)(5),
(h)(7), and (3)(3)-

Relating to

professional and
ethical standards

25 TAC

140.431(d)(5)(A) and
(e)(5) - Relating to
criminal history

standards.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal

Conviction.
25 TAC

§140.431(d)(4)(D)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC

140.423(f)(1)(2) -

Relating to

maintaining accurate

records.

Disciplinary
Action

Summary
Suspension

Revocation

Reprimand

Denial of
License
Renewal

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

Date of
Action

7/7/2023

4/3/2013

12/12/2023

9/8/2023

4/12/2015

7/7/2023

3/8/2021

Texas Health and Human Services e hhs.texas.gov



Name

Bass, Tiffany

Batch, Todd

Becerra,
John

Beller,
Ursula

Bergeson,
Danielle R

Bethea,
Steven A.

Bobbitt,
Leeannah

Boyan,
James

Burch,
Robert Alan

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

License
Number

N/A

N/A

Intern

N/A

N/A

7112

N/A

N/A

11754

City of
Residence

Houston, TX

Austin, TX

Killeen, TX

Houston, TX

Odessa, TX

Bryan, TX

Pasadena, TX

Georgetown,
TX

Leander, TX

Violation

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)

and (h) - Relating to

criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(B)

and (h) - Relating to

criminal history

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423(e)(1)(5) -

Relating to unethical

and unprofessional
conduct; 25 TAC
140.423(h)(5) -

Relating to failure to
act in the best interest
of the client; 25 TAC

140.423(3)(3)(4) -

Relating to failure to
maintain professional
relationship between

the client and the
licensee.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
conviction.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(D)

and (h) - Relating to

criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(B),
(d)(5)(A) and (h) -
Relating to criminal

history

25 TAC 140.431,
Relating to Criminal
Conviction

Disciplinary
Action

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Revocation

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

12-onth
probated
suspension,
(Suspension
rescinded)

Date of
Action

5/19/2023

12/04/2023

7/3/2019

3/17/2015

2/3/2012

11/19/2012

7/18/2023

12/04/2023

6/1/2017




Calhoun,
Lindsey

Canal,
Kenneth

Chemical
Dependenc
y
Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

N/A

N/A

Euless, TX

Conroe, TX

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC 140.423
(3)(5) - Failure to
uphold the law and

refrain from
unprofessional and
unethical conduct.

Failure to refrain
from any act that

might tend to
discredit the license

or profession. 25

TAC
140.423(h)(3)(7) -
Failure to respect a
clients’ dignity and
not engaging in or
permitting others to

engage in, any
action that may
injure the welfare of
any client; Not
engage in any
activity that could
be considered a
professional conflict
and remove ones’
self if a conflict
occurs; Not engage
in a sexual,
personal, or
business relationship
with a client or a
member of the
clients immediate
family. 25 TAC
140.423(j) (3) (5) -
Failure to inform the
client of all relevant
and important
aspects of the
professional
relationship; Not
establish a personal
relationship with any
client for at least 2
years after the
client’s services end;
Not exploit
relationships with
clients for personal
gain.

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

11/19/2012

6/16/2021




Castro,
Carlos

Castro,
Valerie

Cavazos,
Manuel

Chase, Susan

Chudej, Janis
Fay

Counselor
Intern

Intern

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

N/A

N/A

12167

11763

Intern
Registrat
ion

Edinburg, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Corpus
Christi

Corpus
Christi, TX

Dallas, TX

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(A),
(d)(4)(B) and (h) -
Relating to criminal

history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h)- Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC 140.423(e)(5)
- Relating to
unprofessional and
unethical conduct. 25
TAC 140.423(h)(3) -
Relating to failure to
respect the client's
dignity and acting in
the best interest of
the client. 25 TAC
140.423(3)(3) -
Relating to failure to
maintain professional
relationship between
licensee and client.

25 TAC
140.423(c)(5)(E) -
Relating to failure to
refrain from
unprofessional and
unethical conduct.
Relating to failure to
refrain from acts that
discredit the license or
profession. 25 TAC
140.423(h)(10) -
Relating to failure to
respects clients
dignity. 25 TAC
140.423 (i)(2) -
Relating to failure to
protect the privacy of
clients and failure to
protect security of
client records.

25 TAC 140.431,
Relating to Criminal
Conviction

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

1 Year
Probated
Suspension

Suspension
of Licensure

9/28/2023

6/08/2023

12/2/2019

1/21/2021

5/17/2017




Name

Clark, Toby
S.

Cunningham,
Jonathan

De la Fuente,
Britney

Delatorre,
Adriana

Dennard,
Clinton D.

Dirkes,
Megan C.

Dunne, April
A.

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

License City of
Number Residence
N/A McKinney, TX
N/A Houston, TX
N/A San Antonio,
TX
12996 Amarillo, TX
N/A Waco, TX
N/A Plano, TX
N/A Galveston,
TX

Violation

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) — Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC 140.431(b) -
Relating to failure to
disclose and provide
information on arrest,
charges or deferred
adjudication, or
community
supervision. 25 TAC

140.425(e) - Relating

to failure to respond
to Commissions
request for
information within 15
days of receipt. 25
TAC 140.404(b)(4) -
Relating to failure to

notify the Commission

of a change in name,
address or telephone
number within 30-
days.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
conviction.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

Disciplinary

Action

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary

Suspension,

Reprimand

Summary

Suspension

Summary

Suspension

Date of
Action

9/22/2011

10/12/2023

6/07/2023

7/18/2023

5/28/2020

7/8/2013

9/22/2011




Name

Edmond,
Lawanda

England,
Crystal

Ferrell, Jason

Fleetham,
Mary

Fleming,
Sandra Kay

Foreman,
Donald

Fowler, Tyra

Franklin,
Larry

Frazier, Scott

Frazier, Scott

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Intern

Counselor
Intern

License
Number

N/A

13922

N/A

11465

7731

11879

11623

N/A

N/A

N/A

City of
Residence

Houston, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Bedford, TX

Killeen, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Ft. Worth, TX

Garland, TX

Austin, TX

Josephine, TX

Dallas, TX

Violation

25 TAC §140.423 -
Abandoned her duties
at her place of
employment, failed to
give adequate notice
to employer upon
leaving her position,
and failed to provide
closure to her client
caseload.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC §140.430(d)-
Related to Criminal
Conviction

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(B)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC 140.426(b)(1)
and (6) - Relating to
engaging in conduct

that discredits or
tends to discredit the
profession of chemical
dependency
counseling.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history
25 TAC §140.431-

Related to Criminal
Conviction.

Disciplinary
Action
Voluntary

Surrender of
License

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

5/20/2015

8/11/2023

4/12/2015

4/12/2015

04/09/2013

7/7/2023

5/21/2021

7/7/2023

6/08/2023

4/12/2015




Name

Galvan,
Sergio

Gnaken,
Rhonda

Gonzales,
Bernardo

Gonzalez,
Perry Dean

Grace, Sheila
Ann

Greer, Justin
P.

Grossman,
Martin

Guillory-
Hicks,
Michael

Gusme,
Celeste

Hanks, Duan
E.

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

License
Number

6435

Intern
Registrat
ion
8718

N/A

11633

N/A

15068

14234

N/A

3553

City of
Residence

El Paso, TX

Houston, TX

D’Hanis, TX

Grapevine,
TX

Brownwood,
TX

Fort Worth,
TX

Austin, TX

Village Mills,
TX

San Antonio,
TX

Wallis, TX

Violation

25 TAC 140.429,
Voluntarily Surrender
in lieu of disciplinary

action

TOC 53.021 (b),
Relating to felony
conviction and
imprisonment

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
conviction.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC 140.423
Unprofessional and
Unethical conduct;
Sexual Misconduct;

Failure to set and

Maintain professional
boundaries

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC 140.423(c)(1),
(e)(1), (2), (4), and
(5),

(h)(3), (4), (5), (7),
and (9), and (3)(3):
Relating to
Professional and
Ethical Standards;
and 25 TAC
140.416(h); Relating
to Practicing with
an expired license.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(A),
(d)(4)(B) and (h) -
Relating to criminal

history

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

Disciplinary
Action

Voluntary
Surrender of
Licensure

Registration
Revoked

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Probated
Suspension
for 5 years

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

5/18/2017

5/17/2017

3/17/2015

8/05/2013

4/27/2017

9/22/2011

11/2/2023

1/17/2024

4/12/2015

11/12/2012




Hanson,
Tamera

Harris, Ryan

Hasty, Susan
L

Heim,
Yvonne

Herrin,
James

Hinds,
Sharon

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

N/A

13977

10336

12323

10082

12403

Sinton, TX

Amarillo, TX

Weimer, TX

Bastrop, TX

Whitney, TX

Houston, TX

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(D)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.423(c)(1) and
(2)-Related to
inappropriate
relationship w/client;
25 TAC
§140.423(h)(3), (4),
(6) and (7)-Related to
personal relationship
w/client prior to 2 yr.
waiting period and
conduct detrimental to
client;

25 TAC
§140.423(h)(9)-
Related to conduct
that discredits
profession.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC 140.415(f) -
Relating to failure to
notify the
Commission, in
writhing, within 30
days of a change of
address.

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423(e)(1)(5),
(h)(5)(6)(7) and
(3)(3)(4)(5) - Relating
to inappropriate,
unprofessional and
unethical conduct with
a client - Sexual
Misconduct.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

Summary
Suspension

1-year
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

Reprimand

Summary
Suspension

8/7/2023

10/10/2022

10/3/2011

4/13/2021

4/29/2019

7/7/2023




LCDC or

Name Counselor
Intern

Hughes, LCDC
Brooke
Hughes, LCDC
Brooke
Jackson, Counselor
Angela Intern
Johnston, LCDC

Tammy Lynn

Jones, Counselor
Yolanda Intern
Kennedy, LCDC
Robert

Koos, Matyas LCDC

License
Number

13555

13555

N/A

5347

N/A

14412

11940

City of
Residence

Granbury, TX

Granbury, TX

Grapevine,
TX
Arlington, TX

Clifton, TX

Houston, TX

Fort Worth,
TX

Violation

25 TAC 140.423(d) -
Relating to practicing
of chemical
dependency
counseling while
impaired, intoxicated,
or under the influence
of chemicals. 25 TAC
140.423 (e)(5) -
Relating to
unprofessional and
unethical conduct.

25 TAC 140.423(d) -
Relating to practicing
while impaired,
intoxicated or und or
under the influence of
chemicals.

25 TAC 140.423(e):
Relating to failure to
abstain from
unprofessional and
unethical conduct.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
History.

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423(e)(1)(5) -
Relating to
unprofessional and
unethical conduct; 25
TAC 140.423(f)(1)(2)
- Relating to failure to
maintain complete and
accurate records.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(B),
(d)(4)(C) and (h) -
Relating to criminal

history

25 TAC 140.431(d)(3)
and (e)(3) - Relating
to criminal history
standards.

Disciplinary
Action

Probated
Suspension

Disciplinary
Surrender

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Revocation

Summary
Suspension

Denial of
License
Renewal

Date of
Action

10/7/2019

11/7/2022

4/12/2015

07/18/2014

7/12/2019

7/18/2023

11/2/2023




LCDC or

Name Counselor
Intern

Koulavongsa, Intern
Dianna
Krafft, Kimm LCDC
S.
Kueht, LCDC
Amanda
Lambert, Counselor
Tammy Intern
Lanphier, Counselor
Amber Intern
Lashley, Intern
Carey
Lee, Intern
Rochundra
Light, Daniel LCDC
E.

License
Number

N/A

2167

10865

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

12540

City of
Residence

Kellar, TX

The
Woodlands,
TX

Houston, TX

Killeen, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

Lubbock, TX

Violation

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(B)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) — Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) -Relating to

criminal history

25 TAC 140.423(b) -
Relating to providing
highest standards or
client services. 25
TAC 140.423(e)(5) -
(e) - Relating to
uphold the law and
refraining from
unprofessional and
unethical conduct. (5)
Relating to refraining
from discrediting the
license or profession.
25 TAC 140.423(h)(5)
- (h) - Relating to
respecting the clients’
dignity. (5) - Relating
to always acting in the
best interest of the
client.

Disciplinary

Action

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

1 Year
Suspension

Date of
Action

5/19/2023

4/12/2015

9/6/2011

8/11/2023

4/12/2015

5/22/2023

6/8/2023

5/5/2021




Lightsey,
Kathy

Lopez,
Lauren

Lott, Derrick

Lovejoy,
Cory

Lovell,
Nicole

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

13277

N/A

12122

13039

8552

Dallas, TX

Lorena, TX

Tyler, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Houston,
X

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423(e)(1)(5) -
Relating to
unprofessional and
unethical conduct; 25
TAC 140.423(f)(1)(2)
- Relating to failure to
maintain complete and
accurate records.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423 (b), (e)(1), &
(5), (h)(5)(6) & (7),
(1)(3)(4) & (5)

25 TAC
140.423(b),(e)(5)-
(8)(10)(3)(3)-(5)
Relating to
unprofessional and
unethical conduct with
a client.

25 TAC 140.423(e)(4)
-(5) - Relating to
uphold the law and
refrain from
unprofessional and
unethical conduct.
Failure to not mislead
or deceive the public
or any person. Failure
to refrain from any act
that might tend to
discredit the license or
profession. 25 TAC
140.423(3)(4)-(5) -
Failure to Inform the
client about all
relevant and
important aspects of
the professional
relationship. Neither
engage in any type or
form of romantic or
sexual behavior with a
client for at least two
years after the client’s
services end.

Probated
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

2 yr.
Probated
Suspension

1 Year
Probated
Suspension

Revocation of

License

7/3/2019

8/7/2023

8/24/2017

4/4/2021

8/2/2021




Name

Lovin, Phillip
L.

Maher,
Genevieve

Manor, Dawn

Marquer,
Claude

Martin,
Veronica

Martin,
Raymond F.

Martinez,
Josie

Mason, John
Charles

Matamoros,
Angelica

May, Lorenzo

McCartney,
Darvis

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Intern

Counselor
Intern

Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor

Intern

LCDC

License
Number

N/A

13690

N/A

N/A

N/A

10522

N/A

5690

11724

N/A

8528

City of
Residence

Kerrville, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Paris, TX

Webster, TX

Killeen, TX

Arp, TX

Benavides,
TX

Conroe, TX

Edinburg, TX

Texas City,

Texas

Houston, TX

Violation

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC

140.423(b)(h)(3)(5)(6
)(9)(10) - Relating to

unprofessional and
unethical conduct.
Relating to failure to
respect a client's
dignity. 22 TAC
140.43 (J0(3)(5) -
Relating to failure to
maintain professional
boundaries.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(C)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to criminal
conviction.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(B)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history
25 TAC §140.431-

Related to Criminal
History.

25 TAC §140.430(d)-
Related to Criminal
Conviction

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

Disciplinary
Action

Summary
Suspension

Probated
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension,
ended
09/04/2015

Date of
Action

1/19/2011

10/10/2019

5/22/2023

4/20/2014

5/22/2023

11/12/2012

8/7/2023

8/14/2014

04/09/2013

4/12/2015

11/19/2012




McCarty,
Kimberly

McGee,
Michael

McGrath,
Sheilla

Miller,

Landon S.

Mitchell,
George

Moon, Larry

Jr.

Moore,
Rachel

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

2460

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Buffalo Gap,
X

El Paso, TX

Spring, TX

Round Rock,
TX

Dallas, TX

Blum, TX

Richmond,
TX

25 TAC 140.402(a)
and (b)(1)-(4):
Relating to
Scope of Practice, and
25 TAC
140.423(c)(3);
Relating to Ethical
Standards.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to criminal
history conviction.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(C)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC §140.423-
Related to engaging in
unethical conduct by
engaging in an
inappropriate sexual
relationship with client
during treatment.

Reprimand

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Voluntary
Surrender

11/2/2023

11/01/2014

8/7/2023

4/12/2015

12/04/2023

4/12/2015

3/14/2011




Moran,
Adriana

Nix, Paula

O’Neil, Keith

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

13373

N/A

N/A

Katy, TX

Houston, TX

Houston, TX

25 TAC 140.4423(b) -
Relating to failure to
maintain objectivity,
integrity and highest

standards in providing
services to the client.

25 TAC 140.423(d) -
Relating to engaging

in the practice of
chemical dependency
counseling while
impaired by, or
intoxicated by, or
under the influence of
chemicals, including
alcohol. 25 TAC

140.423(e) (1), (5) -

Relating to failure to
uphold the law and
refrain from
unprofessional and

unethical conduct. 25
TAC 140.423(k) (2) -
Relating to failure to

treat other
professionals with
respect, courtesy, and
fairness. Relating to
failure to cooperate
with Commissions
investigation.
Cooperating with the
Commission,
professional peer
review groups by
promptly supplying all
requested or relevant
information unless
prohibited by law. 25

TAC 140.425(e), (f) -

Failure to respond to
Commission’s
investigator within the
15-day timeframe.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
conviction.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to criminal
conviction.

Reprimand

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

7/19/2021

3/17/2015

4/20/2014




Name

Parks,
Patricia

Peniston,
Anthony E.

Perdue,
Wesley

Perkins,
Kimberly

Perry, James

J.

Ping, Cindy

Posley,
Nicole Sade

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

License
Number

2913

10270S

15468

N/A

Intern

10998

N/A

City of
Residence

Garland, TX

Fort Worth,
TX

Dallas, TX

College
Station, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Spring, TX

Marshall, TX

Violation

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423(f)(2) -
Relating to failure to
maintain complete,
accurate and
appropriate
documentation of
services provided; 25
TAC 140.423(h)(7) -
Relating to failure to
act in the best interest
of the client; 25 TAC
140.423()(5) -
Relating to
exploitation of
client/relationship.

25 TAC
140.431(d)(4)(A) and
(e)(4) - Relating to
criminal history
standards.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423(e)(5),
(h)(5)(7) and (j)(3) -
Relating to
inappropriate
unprofessional and
unethical conduct with
a client - Dual
relationship.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

25 TAC§140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

Disciplinary
Action

Reprimand

Denial of
License
Renewal

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

7/12/2019

8/29/2023

12/21/2023

7/18/2023

3/22/2019

12/09/2013

05/05/2012




Name

Pottinger,
Neville

Pratt, Misty

Prewitt,
Sarah M

Quick,
Jayme

Rambaran,
Michael

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

License
Number

8552

City of
Residence

Violation

Houston, TX | 25 TAC 140.423(e)(5)

- Relating to failure to
refrain from
unprofessional and
unethical conduct that
might tend to discredit
the license or
profession. 25 TAC
140.423(h)(5)-(7) -
Relating to failure to
Respect a client’s
dignity and act in the
best interest of the
client. Relating to
engaging in a sexual,
personal or business
relation with a client.
25 TAC 140.423(j)(4)-
(5) - Relating to
failure to inform the
client about all
relevant and
important aspects of
the professional
relationship between
client and licensee;
Establishing personal
relationship with client
prior to the 2-year
period after client has
completed counseling
services; Relationship
with client for personal
gain.

N/A Springtown, 25 TAC §140.430-
X Related to criminal

history.

Mauriceville, | 25 TAC §140.430 and
TX TOC §504.1525-
Related to criminal
history.

Relating to 140.431
(d)(4)(A).

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

N/A
N/A Rosharon, TX

N/A Alvin, TX

Disciplinary

Action

12-Month
Probated
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

6/29/2021

06/24/2012

9/9/2010

1/5/2018

12/04/2023




Name

Ramirez,
Aldo

Ramirez,
Mark A

Ramos, Pete
C.

Ratliff,
Delisha

Reedom,
Varetta

Reese,
Tascha

Reich,
Jonathan

Reyes, Diana
D.

Reynolds,
John D.

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

LCDC
Intern

Counselor
Intern

License
Number

Counselo
r Intern

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

12902

N/A

N/A

N/A

City of
Residence

Corpus
Christi, TX

Universal
City, TC

Lubbock, TX

Henderson,
TX

Port Arthur,
TX

Canton, TX

San Antonio,

TX

Bedford, TX

Humble, TX

Violation

25 TAC 140.423(b) -
Relating to
Unprofessional and
unethical conduct. 25
TAC 140.423(h)(5)
and (j)(3) - Relating
to failure to act in the
best interest of the
client and failure to
abstain from personal
relationship with a
client.

25 TAC §140430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC §140.423-
Related to ethical and
sexual misconduct.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
Conviction.

Relating to 25 TAC
140.431 (d)(5)(A).

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(C)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC 140.423(b),
(c)(1), (e)(1)(5),
(h)(9), (3)(3)-(5) and
(N(3)-(4) - Relating to
romantic or sexual
behavior with a client.
25 TAC 140.429(c) -
Relating to voluntary
surrender deemed to
be the result of a
formal disciplinary
action.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
conviction.

Disciplinary
Action
12 Month

Probated
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Voluntary
Surrender

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Voluntary
Surrender

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

10/31/2019

7/12/2010

3/3/2014

6/24/2012

5/08/2023

1/31/2018

1/17/2024

7/15/2021

7/3/2011




Name

Roehrig,
Hans

Roshto,
Justin

Schoenhofer,
Erika

Seale, Gary

Sebesta,
Robbe

Sendejo,
Veronica

Session,
Trent

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Intern

LCDC

Intern

LCDC

LCDC

License
Number

13809

N/A

N/A

6657

N/A

Intern

8982

City of
Residence

Boerne, TX

Houston, TX

San Antonio,
TX

Galveston,

TX

Angleton, TX

San Diego,
TX

Dallas, TX

Violation

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(C)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3),
(d)(5)(A) and (h) -
Relating to criminal
history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
140.431(d)(5)(A) and
(e)(5) - Relating to
criminal history
standards

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

Relating to 25 TAC
140.423(e) (5) -
Relating to a licensee
upholding the law and
refraining from
unprofessional and
unethical conduct, and
from any act that
might tend to discredit
the license or
profession, (h)(7) -
Relating to respecting
client's dignity, and
(3)(3) - Relating to
personal relationships
with clients and
140.404(b)(4) -
Relating to notification
to the department of
change of name,
address or telephone
number.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

Disciplinary
Action

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Denial of
License
Renewal

Summary
Suspension

Reprimand

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

6/22/2023

12/04/2023

2/14/2023

12/12/2023

5/22/2023

12/7/2018

9/18/2011




Name

Seward,
Latashia

Shears, Ruby

Sheppard,
Demeatrice

Simmons,
Mark

Smith, Bryan

Smith,
Lytrenda

Sweat, Amy
L.

Taylor,
Lawrence

Thomas,
Theodore

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

Intern

Intern

Intern

LCDC

LCDC

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

License
Number

N/A

N/A

N/A

11675

10912

15734

N/A

N/A

N/A

City of
Residence

Houston, TX

Plainview, TX

Sherman, TX

Spring, TX

Carrollton, TX

Tyler, TX

Towa, LA

Houston, TX

Lubbock, TX

Violation

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(D)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC 140.423(c),
(5) (E), (8) (C), (D),
(E), (F), (G), and (10)
(C), (D) - Relating to
personal and sexual
relationship with and
accepting gifts from a
client.

25 TAC 140.423 (c),
(12) (c) and (D) -
Relating to misuse of
the client relationship
for the purpose of
personal gain.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(B)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(C)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC §140.431-
Related to Criminal
History.

Disciplinary
Action

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

1Yr.
Probated
Suspension
with
Stipulations

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

06/08/2023

3/24/2023

9/21/2022

12/7/2018

5/22/2023

06/22/2023

7/10/2012

7/10/2012

8/14/2014




Name

Thompson,
Steffanie

Touchstone,

Adrian

Trent, Estelle

Traylor, Orell

Trevino,
Nicole

Vargas-Cruz,

Cecilia

Villa, Oel

Webster,
Louis

White,
Lindsey

Wigfall,
Michelle

Williams,
Candace

LCDC or
Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

Intern

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

License
Number

14996

12996

N/A

N/A

14165

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

City of
Residence

Van Vleck, TX

Amarillo, TX

Garland, TX

Houston, TX

Edinburg, TX

Houston, TX

San Antonio,

TX

Dallas, TX

Georgetown,

TX

Dallas, TX

Katy, TX

Violation

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3),(d)(4)
(A), (d)(4)(B),
(d)(5)(A) and (h) -
Relating to criminal
history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3),
(d)(4)(B), (d)(5)(A).
and (d)(5)(B) -
Relating to criminal
history

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

Relating to 25 TAC
140.431 (d)(4)(C).

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(B)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) — Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3),
(d)(5)(B) and (h) -
Relating to criminal
history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(4)(A) -
Relating to criminal

history

25 TAC §140.430-
Related to criminal
history.

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

Disciplinary

Action

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Date of
Action

8/7/2023

7/18/2023

5/22/2023

4/14/2010

1/31/2018

12/21/2023

9/28/2023

12/21/2023

6/22/2023

9/22/2011

1/17/2024




Wilson,
Antonio

Wiltz,
Takoya

Young,

Elizabeth G.

Zello,
Richard

Counselor
Intern

Counselor
Intern

LCDC

LCDC

N/A

N/A

Intern

10586

Houston, TX

Bryan, TX

Huntsville, TX

Selma, TX

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(5)(A)
and (h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC
§140.431(d)(3) and
(h) - Relating to
criminal history

25 TAC 140.423(c)(2),
(e)(5), (h)(7) and
(j)(4) - Relating to

engaging in a personal

/ romantic relationship

with a client.

Relating to 25 TAC
140.431 - Relating to
criminal history.

Summary
Suspension

Summary
Suspension

Revocation

Summary
Suspension

1/17/2024

12/12/2023

4/29/2019

7/12/2019

Updated 1/26/2024




	Structure Bookmarks
	 
	TEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS 
	Licensed Chemical Dependency Counselor Program  
	Alphabetical List by License Holders Last Name   
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Acorn, Angelena 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Arlington, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(C) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/7/2023 
	Armstrong, James P.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Palestine, TX 
	TOC §53.021-Related to Imprisonment following a Felony Conviction 
	Revocation 
	4/3/2013 
	Arnold, Thomas 
	LCDC 
	12966 
	Palestine, TX 
	25 TAC §140.423(e)(5), (h)(7), and (j)(3)- Relating to professional and ethical standards 
	Reprimand 
	12/12/2023 
	Baiamonte, Joseph 
	LCDC 
	9880 
	 Arlington, TX 
	25 TAC 140.431(d)(5)(A) and (e)(5) - Relating to criminal history standards. 
	Denial of License Renewal 
	9/8/2023 
	Baker, Christine K.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Baytown, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Bales, Debbie 
	LCDC 
	16052 
	Conroe, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(D) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/7/2023 
	Banks, Adrianna  
	LCDC 
	8769 
	Humble, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(f)(1)(2) – Relating to maintaining accurate records. 
	Reprimand 
	3/8/2021 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Bass, Tiffany 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/19/2023 
	Batch, Todd 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Austin, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/04/2023 
	Becerra, John 
	LCDC  
	Intern  
	Killeen, TX 
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423(e)(1)(5) - Relating to unethical and unprofessional conduct; 25 TAC 140.423(h)(5) - Relating to failure to act in the best interest of the client; 25 TAC 140.423(j)(3)(4) - Relating to failure to maintain professional relationship between the client and the licensee. 
	Revocation 
	7/3/2019  
	Beller, Ursula  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	3/17/2015 
	Bergeson, Danielle R  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Odessa, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	2/3/2012 
	Bethea, Steven A.  
	LCDC  
	7112 
	Bryan, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	11/19/2012 
	Bobbitt, Leeannah 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Pasadena, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(D) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/18/2023 
	Boyan, James 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Georgetown, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(B), (d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/04/2023 
	Burch, Robert Alan 
	LCDC  
	11754  
	Leander, TX  
	25 TAC 140.431, Relating to Criminal Conviction 
	12-onth probated suspension, (Suspension rescinded) 
	6/1/2017  
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Calhoun, Lindsey  
	 
	Chemical Dependency Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Euless, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	11/19/2012 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Canal, Kenneth  
	Counselor Intern  
	N/A  
	Conroe, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423 
	(3)(5) – Failure to  
	uphold the law and  
	refrain from  
	unprofessional and  
	unethical conduct. 
	Failure to refrain  
	from any act that  
	might tend to  
	discredit the license  
	or profession. 25  
	TAC  
	140.423(h)(3)(7) – 
	Failure to respect a  
	clients’ dignity and  
	not engaging in or  
	permitting others to  
	engage in, any  
	action that may  
	injure the welfare of  
	any client; Not  
	engage in any  
	activity that could  
	be considered a  
	professional conflict  
	and remove ones’  
	self if a conflict  
	occurs; Not engage  
	in a sexual,  
	personal, or 
	business relationship  
	with a client or a  
	member of the  
	clients immediate  
	family. 25 TAC 
	140.423(j) (3) (5) – 
	Failure to inform the  
	client of all relevant  
	and important  
	aspects of the  
	professional  
	relationship; Not  
	establish a personal  
	relationship with any  
	client for at least 2  
	years after the 
	client’s services end;  
	Not exploit  
	relationships with  
	clients for personal  
	gain. 
	 
	 
	Reprimand  
	6/16/2021 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Castro, Carlos 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Edinburg, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(A), (d)(4)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/28/2023 
	Castro, Valerie 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h)- Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	6/08/2023 
	Cavazos, Manuel 
	LCDC 
	12167 
	 
	Corpus Christi 
	25 TAC 140.423(e)(5) - Relating to unprofessional and unethical conduct.  25 TAC 140.423(h)(3) - Relating to failure to respect the client's dignity and acting in the best interest of the client.  25 TAC 140.423(j)(3) - Relating to failure to maintain professional relationship between licensee and client. 
	Reprimand 
	12/2/2019 
	Chase, Susan 
	LCDC 
	11763 
	Corpus Christi, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(c)(5)(E) –Relating to failure to refrain from unprofessional and unethical conduct.  Relating to failure to refrain from acts that discredit the license or profession.  25 TAC 140.423(h)(10) - Relating to failure to respects clients dignity.  25 TAC 140.423 (i)(2) – Relating to failure to protect the privacy of clients and failure to protect security of client records. 
	 
	     
	1 Year Probated Suspension 
	1/21/2021 
	Chudej, Janis Fay 
	LCDC  
	Intern Registration  
	Dallas, TX  
	25 TAC 140.431, Relating to Criminal Conviction 
	Suspension of Licensure 
	5/17/2017  
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Clark, Toby S.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	McKinney, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/22/2011 
	Cunningham, Jonathan 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	10/12/2023 
	De la Fuente, 
	Britney 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	6/07/2023 
	Delatorre, Adriana 
	LCDC 
	12996 
	Amarillo, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/18/2023 
	Dennard, Clinton D. 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Waco, TX 
	25 TAC 140.431(b) – Relating to failure to disclose and provide information on arrest, charges or deferred adjudication, or community supervision.  25 TAC 140.425(e) – Relating to failure to respond to Commissions request for information within 15 days of receipt.  25 TAC 140.404(b)(4) – Relating to failure to notify the Commission of a change in name, address or telephone number within 30-days. 
	 
	Summary Suspension, Reprimand 
	5/28/2020 
	Dirkes, Megan C.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Plano, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/8/2013 
	Dunne, April A.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Galveston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/22/2011 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Edmond, Lawanda 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.423 -Abandoned her duties at her place of employment, failed to give adequate notice to employer upon leaving her position, and failed to provide closure to her client caseload. 
	Voluntary Surrender of License 
	5/20/2015 
	England, Crystal 
	LCDC 
	13922 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/11/2023 
	Ferrell, Jason  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Bedford, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Fleetham, Mary  
	LCDC 
	11465 
	Killeen, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Fleming, Sandra Kay  
	LCDC 
	7731 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430(d)-Related to Criminal Conviction 
	Summary Suspension 
	04/09/2013 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Foreman, Donald 
	LCDC 
	11879 
	Ft. Worth, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/7/2023 
	Fowler, Tyra 
	LCDC 
	11623 
	Garland, TX 
	25 TAC 140.426(b)(1) and (6) – Relating to engaging in conduct that discredits or tends to discredit the profession of chemical dependency counseling. 
	 
	Reprimand 
	5/21/2021 
	Franklin, Larry 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Austin, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/7/2023 
	Frazier, Scott 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Josephine, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	6/08/2023 
	Frazier, Scott  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Dallas, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Galvan, Sergio 
	LCDC  
	6435  
	El Paso, TX  
	25 TAC 140.429, Voluntarily Surrender in lieu of disciplinary action 
	Voluntary Surrender of Licensure 
	5/18/2017  
	Gnaken, Rhonda 
	LCDC  
	Intern Registration 
	Houston, TX  
	TOC 53.021 (b), Relating to felony conviction and imprisonment 
	Registration Revoked 
	5/17/2017  
	Gonzales, Bernardo  
	LCDC 
	8718 
	D’Hanis, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	3/17/2015 
	Gonzalez, Perry Dean  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Grapevine, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/05/2013 
	Grace, Sheila Ann 
	LCDC  
	11633  
	Brownwood, TX  
	25 TAC 140.423 Unprofessional and Unethical conduct; Sexual Misconduct; Failure to set and Maintain professional boundaries   
	Probated Suspension for 5 years 
	4/27/2017  
	Greer, Justin P.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Fort Worth, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/22/2011 
	Grossman, Martin 
	LCDC 
	15068 
	Austin, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(c)(1), (e)(1), (2), (4), and (5), 
	(h)(3), (4), (5), (7), and (9), and (j)(3): 
	Relating to Professional and Ethical Standards; 
	and 25 TAC 140.416(h); Relating to Practicing with 
	an expired license. 
	Reprimand 
	11/2/2023 
	Guillory-Hicks, Michael 
	LCDC 
	14234 
	Village Mills, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(A), (d)(4)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	1/17/2024 
	Gusme, Celeste 
	Counselor Intern     
	N/A 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Hanks, Duan E.  
	LCDC 
	3553 
	Wallis, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	11/12/2012 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Hanson, Tamera 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Sinton, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(D) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/7/2023 
	Harris, Ryan 
	LCDC 
	13977 
	Amarillo, TX 
	25 TAC §140.423(c)(1) and (2)-Related to inappropriate relationship w/client; 25 TAC §140.423(h)(3), (4), (6) and (7)-Related to personal relationship w/client prior to 2 yr. waiting period and conduct detrimental to client; 
	25 TAC §140.423(h)(9)-Related to conduct that discredits profession. 
	1-year Suspension 
	10/10/2022 
	Hasty, Susan L.  
	LCDC     
	10336 
	Weimer, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	10/3/2011 
	Heim, Yvonne 
	LCDC 
	12323 
	Bastrop, TX 
	25 TAC 140.415(f) – Relating to failure to notify the Commission, in writhing, within 30 days of a change of address. 
	Reprimand 
	4/13/2021 
	Herrin, James 
	LCDC 
	10082  
	Whitney, TX 
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423(e)(1)(5), (h)(5)(6)(7) and (j)(3)(4)(5) - Relating to inappropriate, unprofessional and unethical conduct with a client - Sexual Misconduct.  
	Reprimand  
	4/29/2019 
	Hinds, Sharon 
	LCDC 
	12403 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/7/2023 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Hughes, Brooke 
	LCDC 
	13555 
	Granbury, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(d) - Relating to practicing of chemical dependency counseling while impaired, intoxicated, or under the influence of chemicals.  25 TAC 140.423 (e)(5) - Relating to unprofessional and unethical conduct.  
	Probated Suspension 
	10/7/2019 
	Hughes, Brooke 
	LCDC 
	13555 
	Granbury, TX 
	 
	25 TAC 140.423(d) - Relating to practicing while impaired, intoxicated or und or under the influence of chemicals.  
	25 TAC 140.423(e): Relating to failure to abstain from unprofessional and unethical conduct. 
	Disciplinary Surrender 
	11/7/2022 
	Jackson, Angela  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Grapevine, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Johnston, Tammy Lynn  
	LCDC 
	5347 
	Arlington, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal History. 
	Summary Suspension 
	07/18/2014 
	Jones, Yolanda 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A  
	Clifton, TX  
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423(e)(1)(5) - Relating to unprofessional and unethical conduct; 25 TAC 140.423(f)(1)(2) - Relating to failure to maintain complete and accurate records. 
	Revocation 
	7/12/2019  
	Kennedy, Robert 
	LCDC 
	14412 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(B), (d)(4)(C) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/18/2023 
	Koos, Matyas 
	LCDC 
	11940 
	Fort Worth, TX 
	25 TAC 140.431(d)(3) and (e)(3) - Relating to criminal history standards. 
	Denial of License Renewal 
	11/2/2023 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Koulavongsa, Dianna 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Kellar, TX                  
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/19/2023 
	Krafft, Kimm S.  
	LCDC 
	2167 
	The Woodlands, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Kueht, Amanda  
	LCDC 
	10865 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/6/2011 
	Lambert, Tammy 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Killeen, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/11/2023 
	Lanphier, Amber  
	Counselor Intern  
	N/A 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Lashley, Carey 
	Intern 
	N/A  
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/22/2023 
	Lee, Rochundra 
	 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) -Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	6/8/2023 
	Light, Daniel E. 
	LCDC 
	12540 
	Lubbock, TX 
	 
	25 TAC 140.423(b) – Relating to providing highest standards or client services.  25 TAC 140.423(e)(5) – (e) – Relating to uphold the law and refraining from unprofessional and unethical conduct. (5) Relating to refraining from discrediting the license or profession.  25 TAC 140.423(h)(5) – (h) -  Relating to respecting the clients’ dignity.  (5) – Relating to always acting in the best interest of the client. 
	1 Year Suspension 
	5/5/2021 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Lightsey, Kathy 
	LCDC  
	13277  
	Dallas, TX  
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423(e)(1)(5) - Relating to unprofessional and unethical conduct; 25 TAC 140.423(f)(1)(2) - Relating to failure to maintain complete and accurate records. 
	Probated Suspension 
	7/3/2019  
	Lopez, Lauren 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Lorena, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/7/2023 
	Lott, Derrick  
	LCDC 
	12122  
	Tyler, TX  
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423 (b), (e)(1), & (5), (h)(5)(6) & (7), (j)(3)(4) & (5) 
	2 yr. Probated Suspension 
	 8/24/2017 
	Lovejoy, Cory 
	LCDC 
	13039 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(b),(e)(5)-(8)(10)(j)(3)-(5) Relating to unprofessional and unethical conduct with a client. 
	 
	1 Year Probated Suspension 
	4/4/2021 
	Lovell,  
	Nicole 
	 
	Counselor  
	Intern 
	 
	8552  
	 
	Houston,  
	TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(e)(4) -(5) – Relating to uphold the law and refrain from unprofessional and unethical conduct. Failure to not mislead or deceive the public or any person. Failure to refrain from any act that might tend to discredit the license or profession. 25 TAC 140.423(j)(4)-(5) – Failure to Inform the client about all relevant and important aspects of the professional relationship. Neither engage in any type or form of romantic or sexual behavior with a client for at least two years after the client’s s
	Revocation of License  
	8/2/2021 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Lovin, Phillip L.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Kerrville, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	1/19/2011 
	Maher, Genevieve 
	LCDC 
	13690 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(b)(h)(3)(5)(6)(9)(10) - Relating to unprofessional and unethical conduct.  Relating to failure to respect a client's dignity.  22 TAC 140.43 (J0(3)(5) - Relating to failure to maintain professional boundaries.   
	Probated Suspension 
	10/10/2019 
	Manor, Dawn 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Paris, TX 
	25 TAC  §140.431(d)(4)(C) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/22/2023 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Marquer, Claude  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Webster, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to criminal conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/20/2014 
	Martin, Veronica 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Killeen, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/22/2023 
	Martin, Raymond F.  
	LCDC 
	10522 
	Arp, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	11/12/2012 
	Martinez, Josie 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Benavides, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/7/2023 
	Mason, John Charles  
	LCDC 
	5690 
	Conroe, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal History. 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/14/2014 
	Matamoros, Angelica 
	LCDC 
	11724 
	Edinburg, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430(d)-Related to Criminal Conviction 
	Summary Suspension 
	04/09/2013 
	May, Lorenzo  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Texas City, Texas 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	McCartney, Darvis  
	LCDC 
	8528 
	Houston, TX 
	25TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension, ended 09/04/2015 
	11/19/2012 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	McCarty, Kimberly 
	LCDC 
	2460 
	Buffalo Gap, TX 
	25 TAC 140.402(a) and (b)(1)-(4): Relating to 
	Scope of Practice, and 25 TAC 140.423(c)(3); 
	Relating to Ethical Standards. 
	Reprimand 
	11/2/2023 
	McGee, Michael  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A     
	El Paso, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to criminal history conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	11/01/2014 
	McGrath, Sheilla 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Spring, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(C) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/7/2023 
	Miller, Landon S.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Round Rock, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Mitchell, George 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Dallas, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/04/2023 
	Moon, Larry Jr. 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Blum, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/12/2015 
	Moore, Rachel  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Richmond, TX 
	25 TAC §140.423-Related to engaging in unethical conduct by engaging in an inappropriate sexual relationship with client during treatment. 
	Voluntary Surrender 
	3/14/2011 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Moran, Adriana  
	LCDC  
	13373  
	Katy, TX 
	25 TAC 140.4423(b) – Relating to failure to maintain objectivity, integrity and highest standards in providing services to the client. 25 TAC 140.423(d) – Relating to engaging in the practice of chemical dependency counseling while impaired by, or intoxicated by, or under the influence of chemicals, including alcohol. 25 TAC 140.423(e) (1), (5) – Relating to failure to uphold the law and refrain from unprofessional and unethical conduct. 25 TAC 140.423(k) (2) – Relating to failure to treat other professiona
	Reprimand  
	7/19/2021  
	Nix, Paula  
	Counselor Intern     
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	3/17/2015 
	O’Neil, Keith  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to criminal conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/20/2014 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Parks, Patricia 
	LCDC  
	2913  
	Garland, TX  
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423(f)(2) - Relating to failure to maintain complete, accurate and appropriate documentation of services provided; 25 TAC 140.423(h)(7) - Relating to failure to act in the best interest of the client; 25 TAC 140.423(j)(5) - Relating to exploitation of client/relationship. 
	Reprimand  
	7/12/2019  
	Peniston, Anthony E. 
	LCDC  
	10270S 
	Fort Worth, TX 
	25 TAC 140.431(d)(4)(A) and (e)(4) - Relating to criminal history standards. 
	Denial of License Renewal 
	8/29/2023 
	Perdue, Wesley 
	LCDC 
	15468 
	Dallas, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/21/2023 
	Perkins, Kimberly  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	College Station, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/18/2023 
	Perry, James J. 
	LCDC 
	Intern  
	San Antonio, TX 
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423(e)(5), (h)(5)(7) and (j)(3) - Relating to inappropriate unprofessional and unethical conduct with a client - Dual relationship. 
	Reprimand  
	3/22/2019 
	Ping, Cindy 
	LCDC 
	10998 
	Spring, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/09/2013 
	Posley, Nicole Sade  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Marshall, TX 
	25 TAC§140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	05/05/2012 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Pottinger, Neville 
	LCDC 
	8552 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(e)(5) – Relating to failure to refrain from unprofessional and unethical conduct that might tend to discredit the license or profession.  25 TAC 140.423(h)(5)-(7) – Relating to failure to  
	Respect a client’s dignity and act in the best interest of the client.  Relating to engaging in a sexual, personal or business relation with a client.  25 TAC 140.423(j)(4)-(5) – Relating to failure to inform the client about all relevant and important aspects of the professional relationship between client and licensee; Establishing personal relationship with client prior to the 2-year period after client has completed counseling services; Relationship with client for personal gain. 
	 
	12-Month Probated Suspension 
	6/29/2021 
	Pratt, Misty  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Springtown, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	06/24/2012 
	Prewitt, Sarah M 
	Counselor Intern 
	 N/A 
	Mauriceville, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430 and TOC §504.1525-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	 9/9/2010 
	Quick, Jayme  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Rosharon, TX 
	Relating to 140.431 (d)(4)(A). 
	Summary Suspension 
	1/5/2018 
	Rambaran, Michael 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Alvin, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/04/2023 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Ramirez, Aldo 
	Counselor Intern 
	Counselor Intern 
	Corpus Christi, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(b) – Relating to Unprofessional and unethical conduct.  25 TAC 140.423(h)(5) and (j)(3) – Relating to failure to act in the best interest of the client and failure to abstain from personal relationship with a client. 
	 
	12 Month Probated Suspension 
	10/31/2019 
	Ramirez, Mark A 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Universal City, TC 
	25 TAC §140430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/12/2010 
	Ramos, Pete C. 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Lubbock, TX 
	25 TAC §140.423-Related to ethical and sexual misconduct. 
	Voluntary Surrender 
	3/3/2014 
	Ratliff, Delisha  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Henderson, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	6/24/2012 
	Reedom, Varetta  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Port Arthur, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal Conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/08/2023 
	Reese, Tascha  
	LCDC 
	12902 
	Canton, TX 
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.431 (d)(5)(A). 
	Summary Suspension 
	1/31/2018 
	Reich, Jonathan 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(C) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	1/17/2024 
	Reyes, Diana D. 
	LCDC Intern 
	N/A 
	Bedford, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(b), (c)(1), (e)(1)(5), (h)(9), (j)(3)-(5) and (l)(3)-(4) – Relating to romantic or sexual behavior with a client.  25 TAC 140.429(c) – Relating to voluntary surrender deemed to be the result of a formal disciplinary action. 
	 
	Voluntary Surrender 
	7/15/2021 
	Reynolds, John D. 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Humble, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal conviction. 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/3/2011 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Roehrig, Hans 
	LCDC 
	13809 
	Boerne, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(C) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	6/22/2023 
	Roshto, Justin 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3), (d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/04/2023 
	Schoenhofer, Erika 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	2/14/2023 
	Seale, Gary 
	LCDC 
	6657 
	Galveston, TX 
	25 TAC 140.431(d)(5)(A) and (e)(5) - Relating to criminal history standards 
	Denial of License Renewal 
	12/12/2023 
	Sebesta, Robbe 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Angleton, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/22/2023 
	Sendejo, Veronica  
	LCDC 
	Intern 
	San Diego, TX 
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.423(e) (5) - Relating to a licensee upholding the law and refraining from unprofessional and unethical conduct, and from any act that might tend to discredit the license or profession, (h)(7) - Relating to respecting client's dignity, and (j)(3) - Relating to personal relationships with clients and 140.404(b)(4) - Relating to notification to the department of change of name, address or telephone number. 
	Reprimand 
	12/7/2018 
	Session, Trent 
	LCDC 
	8982 
	Dallas, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/18/2011 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Seward, Latashia 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	06/08/2023 
	Shears, Ruby 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Plainview, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(D) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	3/24/2023 
	Sheppard, Demeatrice 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Sherman, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/21/2022 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Simmons, Mark  
	LCDC 
	11675 
	Spring, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(c), (5) (E), (8) (C), (D), (E), (F), (G), and (10) (C), (D) – Relating to personal and sexual relationship with and accepting gifts from a client. 
	25 TAC 140.423 (c), (12) (c) and (D) – Relating to misuse of the client relationship for the purpose of personal gain. 
	 
	1 Yr. Probated Suspension with Stipulations 
	12/7/2018  
	Smith, Bryan 
	LCDC 
	10912 
	Carrollton, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/22/2023 
	Smith, Lytrenda 
	LCDC 
	15734 
	Tyler, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(C) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	06/22/2023 
	Sweat, Amy L.  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Iowa, LA 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/10/2012 
	Taylor, Lawrence  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/10/2012 
	Thomas, Theodore  
	 Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Lubbock, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431-Related to Criminal History. 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/14/2014 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Thompson, Steffanie 
	LCDC 
	14996 
	Van Vleck, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	8/7/2023 
	Touchstone, Adrian 
	LCDC 
	12996 
	Amarillo, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3),(d)(4)(A), (d)(4)(B), (d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/18/2023 
	Trent, Estelle 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Garland, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3), (d)(4)(B), (d)(5)(A). and (d)(5)(B) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	5/22/2023 
	Traylor, Orell 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	4/14/2010 
	Trevino, Nicole  
	LCDC  
	14165 
	Edinburg, TX  
	 Relating to 25 TAC 140.431 (d)(4)(C). 
	Summary Suspension  
	1/31/2018 
	Vargas-Cruz, Cecilia 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/21/2023 
	Villa, Oel 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	San Antonio, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/28/2023 
	Webster, Louis 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Dallas, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3), (d)(5)(B) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/21/2023 
	White, Lindsey 
	Intern 
	N/A 
	Georgetown, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(4)(A) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	6/22/2023 
	Wigfall, Michelle  
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Dallas, TX 
	25 TAC §140.430-Related to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	9/22/2011 
	Williams, Candace 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Katy, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	1/17/2024 
	Name 
	 
	LCDC or Counselor Intern   
	License Number  
	City of Residence 
	Violation 
	 
	Disciplinary Action 
	Date of Action  
	Wilson, Antonio 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Houston, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(5)(A) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	1/17/2024 
	Wiltz, Takoya 
	Counselor Intern 
	N/A 
	Bryan, TX 
	25 TAC §140.431(d)(3) and (h) – Relating to criminal history 
	Summary Suspension 
	12/12/2023 
	Young, Elizabeth G. 
	LCDC 
	Intern 
	Huntsville, TX 
	25 TAC 140.423(c)(2), (e)(5), (h)(7) and (j)(4) - Relating to engaging in a personal / romantic relationship with a client. 
	Revocation 
	4/29/2019 
	Zello, Richard 
	LCDC 
	10586  
	Selma, TX  
	Relating to 25 TAC 140.431 - Relating to criminal history. 
	Summary Suspension 
	7/12/2019  
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